Annual General meeting of the Company held on September 28, 2015, the shareholders approved the sub- dividsion of 

shares from face value Rs.10/- each into five equity shares of Rs. 2/- each w.e.f. December 17, 2015, consequently the 

number of options now stands at 25,00,000 (Twenty Five lakhs) of Rs.2/- each. 

Appointment & Remuneration Policy 

1. Introduction:

Setco Automotive Limited (SAL) recognizes the 
importance of aligning the business objectives with 
specific and measureable individual objectives and 
targets. The Company has therefore formulated the